
1092 INSURANCE 

Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies 
under Federal Registration 

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 20. These figures 
relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government. 

20.—Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred 
in Canada, 1961 and 1962 

NOTE.—Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance 
for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies. 

Class of Business 

1961 

Accident— 
Personal accident 
Public liability 
Employers ' l i ab i l i ty . . . . 

Combined accident and 
sickness 

Aircraft 
Automobile 
Boiler— 

Boiler , 
Machinery , 

Credit 
Ear thquake 
Explosion 
Forgery 
Guarantee— 

Fidelity 
Surety 

Hail 
Inland transportation 
Livestock 
Personal property 
Plate glass 
Real property 
Sickness 
Sprinkler leakage 
Theft 
Title 
Water damage 
Weather 
Windstorm 

Premiums Written 

Canadian 
Companies 

Totals, 1981. 

1962 

Accident— 
Personal accident 
Public liability 
Employers ' liability 

Combined accident and 
sickness 

Aircraft 
Automobile 
Boiler— 

Boiler 
Machinery 

Credit 
Ear thquake 
Explosion 
Forgery 
Guarantee— 

Fidelity 
Surety 

Hail 
Inland transportation 

4,236,897 
12,132,917 
2,273,310 

72,354,121 
337,114 

130,469,907 

2,657,517 
1,094,478 

161,994 
11,728 

12 
48,079 

1,860,906 
4,097,395 

165,052 
,114,124 

2,465 
11,289,549 
1,183,838 

425,666 
275,223 

76 
2,783,316 

92,200 

1. 

British 
Companies 

Foreign 
Companies 

249,067,881 

4,713,500 
12,862,865 
2,390,813 

79,228,327 
395,093 

138,527,539 

3,187,262 
1,369,667 

156,781 
11,331 

215 
56,294 

1,890,750 
4,427,036 

318,777 
1,240,233 

2,559,373 
10,100,481 
2,696,835 

1,439,575 
3,019,344 

63,765,520 

858,773 
254,355 

18,920 
825 

9,741 

847,079 
906,289 
158,858 

1,503,722 
93,413 

13,969,178 
876,812 
620,532 
501,989 

569 
2,180,905 

468 

106,383,556 

2,829,439 
10,557,951 
2,748,378 

1,434,108 
3,222,497 

70,379,707 

1,062,800 
249,104 

23,562 
103 

12,260 

964,777 
951,575 
470,464 

1,634,425 

6,610,074 
10,909,234 
1,349,057 

87,468,490 
2,768,865 

92,442,261 

1,386,129 
1,037,528 

732,861 
6,303 

434 
18,618 

1,892,476 
2,948,392 
1,672,081 
3,527,886 

123,061 
18,996,062 

738,797 
635,097 

1,273,602 
106 

2,727,011 
17,907 
4,450 

17,649 
29,098 

Total 

239,333,529 

7,806,436 
12,180,726 
1,408,991 

91,682,766 
2,597,180 

96,173,816 

1,689,733 
883,833 
676,082 
42,064 

100 
75,914 

1,648,138 
3,614,447 
3,433,908 
3,492,996 

13,406,344 
33,142,632 
6,319,202 

161,262,186 
6,125,323 

286,677,688 

4,902,419 
2,386,361 

894,855 
36,951 

1,271 
76,438 

4,600,461 
7,952,076 
1,995,991 
6,145,732 

218,939 
44,254,789 
2,799,447 
1,681,295 
2,050,814 

751 
7,691,232 

17,907 
4,450 

17,649 
121,766 

Premiums 
Earned 

594,784,969 

15,349,375 
35,601,542 
6,548,182 

172,345,201 
6,214,770 

305,081,062 

5,939,795 
2,502,604 

832,863 
76,957 

418 
144,468 

4,503,665 
8,993,058 
4,223,149 
6,367,654 

All 
Companies 

12,909,452 
31,508,078 
6,241,689 

161,794,996 
5,808,721 

283,555,970 

4,815,290 
2,595,061 

905,913 
38,622 

1,171 
88,308 

4,318,476 
7,533,945 
1,991,383 
6,291,463 

199,300 
42,392,429 
2,775,160 
1,495,972 
2,028,016 

644 
7,382,697 

16,305 
1,779 

17,807 
143,880 

Claims 
Incurred 

All 
Companies 

586,852,527 

14,647,350 
33,788,331 
6,366,955 

171,615,160 
6,125,733 

298,479,544 

230,341 
407,384 
846,635 
57,952 

774 
124,258 

4,420,226 
8,461,849 
4,237,613 
6,358.280 

5,523,209 
15,536,046 
2,888,714 

108,988,735 
1,885,474 

174,069,491 

1,270,198 
1,035,569 

610,343 
65 
5 

23,731 

1,704,996 
1,734,497 

601,465 
2,714,490 

116,706 
22,311,630 

,357,380 
278,885 
917,976 

1,201 
3,932,812 

3,749 
21,333 

1, 

347,528,700 

6,346,792 
16,823,718 
2,811,241 

119,842,709 
2,693,833 

200,402,065 

591,374 
935,971 
480,657 

228 
-12 

29,388 

2,253,885 
848,663 

4,028,261 
3,132,906 


