Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 20. These figures relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government.

20.—Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred in Canada, 1961 and 1962

Note.—Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies.

Class of Business	Premiums Written				Premiums Earned	Claims Incurred
	Canadian Companies	British Companies	Foreign Companies	Total	All Companies	All Companies
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1961				:		
Accident— Personal accident Public liability Employers' liability	4,236,897 12,132,917 2,273,310	2,559,373 10,100,481 2,696,835	6,610,074 10,909,234 1,349,057	13,406,344 33,142,632 6,319,202	12,909,452 31,508,078 6,241,689	5,523,209 15,536,046 2,888,714
Combined accident and sickness	72,354,121 337,114 130,469,907	1,439,575 3,019,344 63,765,520	87,468,490 2,768,865 92,442,261	161,262,186 6,125,323 286,677,688	161,794,996 5,808,721 283,555,970	108,988,735 1,885,474 174,069,491
Boiler Machinery Credit Earthquake Explosion Forgery	2,657,517 1,094,478 161,994 11,728 12 48,079	858,773 254,355 18,920 825 9,741	1,386,129 1,037,528 732,861 6,303 434 18,618	4,902,419 2,386,361 894,855 36,951 1,271 76,438	4,815,290 2,595,061 905,913 38,622 1,171 88,308	1,270,198 1,035,569 610,343 65 5 23,731
Guarantee— Fidelity. Surety. Hail Inland transportation. Livestock Personal property. Plate glass. Real property Sickness. Sprinkler leakage. Theft. Title. Water damage. Weather	1,860,906 4,097,395 165,052 1,114,124 2,465 11,289,549 1,183,838 425,666 275,223 76 2,783,316 — —	847,079 906,289 158,858 1,503,722 93,413 13,969,178 876,812 620,532 501,989 2,180,905 — — 468	1,892,476 2,948,392 1,672,081 3,527,886 123,061 18,996,062 738,797 635,097 1,273,602 2,727,011 17,907 4,450 17,649 29,098	4,600,461 7,952,076 1,995,991 6,145,732 218,939 44,254,789 2,799,447 1,681,295 2,050,814 7,691,232 17,907 4,450 17,649 121,766	4,318,476 7,533,945 1,991,383 6,291,463 199,300 42,392,429 2,775,160 1,495,972 2,028,016 644 7,382,697 16,305 1,779 17,807 143,880	1,704,996 1,734,497 601,465 2,714,490 116,706 22,311,630 1,357,380 278,885 917,976 1,201 3,932,812
Windstorm Totals, 1961	92,200	106,383,556	239,333,529	594,784,969	586,852,527	347,528,700
1962						
Accident— Personal accident Public liability Employers' liability Combined accident and	4,713,500 12,862,865 2,390,813	2,829,439 10,557,951 2,748,378	7,806,436 12,180,726 1,408,991	15,349,375 35,601,542 6,548,182	14,647,350 33,788,331 6,366,955	6,346,792 16,823,718 2,811,241
sickness. Aircraft. Automobile	79,228,327 395,093 138,527,539	1,434,108 3,222,497 70,379,707	91,682,766 2,597,180 96,173,816	172,345,201 6,214,770 305,081,062	171,615,160 6,125,733 298,479,544	119,842,709 2,693,833 200,402,065
Boiler	1,369,667 156,781 11,331 215	1,062,800 249,104 — 23,562 103 12,260	1,689,733 883,833 676,082 42,064 100 75,914	5,939,795 2,502,604 832,863 76,957 418 144,468	5,230,341 2,407,384 846,635 57,952 774 124,258	591,374 935,971 480,657 228 —12 29,388
Guarantee— Fidelity Surety Hail Inland transportation	1,890,750 4,427,036 318,777	964,777 951,575 470,464	1,648,138 3,614,447 3,433,908	4,503,665 8,993,058 4,223,149 6,367,654	4,420,226 8,461,849 4,237,613 6,358,280	2,253,885 848,663 4,028,261 3,132,906